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Heinz Binder (SBN 87908) 
Robert G. Harris (SBN 124678) 
Wendy W. Smith (SBN 133887) 
BINDER & MALTER, LLP 
2775 Park Avenue 
Santa Clara, CA 95050 
Telephone:  (408)295-1700 
Facsimile:  (408) 295-1531 
Email: heinz@bindermalter.com 
Email: rob@bindermalter.com 
Email: wendy@bindermalter.com  

 
Attorneys for Debtor and Debtor-In- 
Possession Technology Properties Limited, LLC 
 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 
 

In re 
 
TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, 
LLC, 
  
 
 
                                                   Debtor. 

Case No: 13-51589 SLJ 
 
Chapter 11 
 
NO HEARING REQUESTED 
 
 
   

 
ORDER SHORTENING TIME FOR HEARING ON JOINT APPLICATION 

FOR CHET AND MARCIE BROWN TO CHANGE BALLOT 
 
 The Court has considered the Stipulated Ex Parte Application For Order Shortening Time 

For Hearing On Joint Application For Chet And Marcie Brown To Change Ballot (the 

“Application”).  There being no objection, and good cause appearing therefor, the Application be 

and hereby is GRANTED.  

 IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that  

1. The  time for hearing on TPL’s  and the Committee’s Joint Application For Authority 

For Chet And Marcie Brown To Change Ballot On Joint Plan Of Reorganization By 

Official Committee Of Unsecured Creditors And Debtor (Dated January 8, 2015) 

From Rejection To Acceptance (FRBP 3018(a)) (“Application”) be and hereby is 

shortened to allow it to be heard on February 11, 2015, at 10:00 a.m. 
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The following constitutes
the order of the court. Signed February 9, 2015

________________________________________
Stephen L. Johnson
U.S. Bankruptcy Judge

Entered on Docket 
February 09, 2015
EDWARD J. EMMONS, CLERK 
U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
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2. TPL is authorized to serve notice and opportunity for hearing on the Application upon 

receipt of this Order.  

 

 

***** END OF ORDER ***** 
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Notice of hearing shall be served via email or fax by noon on 2/10/15.  Objections may raise orally at the hearing.



 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

COURT SERVICE LIST 
 
 
** All ECF Recipients  

ORDER SHORTENING TIME       Page 3                                                                                                                                       
             
Case: 13-51589    Doc# 662    Filed: 02/09/15    Entered: 02/09/15 16:25:56    Page 3 of

 3 




