1 2 3	Heinz Binder (SBN 87908)EtRobert G. Harris (SBN 124678)NoWendy W. Smith (SBN 133887)NoBINDER & MALTER, LLP2775 Park Avenue	Intered on Docket ebruary 09, 2015 DWARD J. EMMONS, CLERK S. BANKRUPTCY COURT ORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA					
4 5 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	Email: nemz@bindermatter.com Email: rob@bindermalter.com Email: wendy@bindermalter.com Attorneys for Debtor and Debtor-In- Possession Technology Properties Limited, Steph UNITED STATES BAN NORTHERN DISTRIC SAN JOSE I In re TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED,	T OF CALIFORNIA					
13 14 15	LLC, Debtor.	NO HEARING REQUESTED					
16 17	ORDER SHORTENING TIME FOR HEARING ON JOINT APPLICATION FOR CHET AND MARCIE BROWN TO CHANGE BALLOT						
18	The Court has considered the Stipulated Ex Parte Application For Order Shortening Time						
19	For Hearing On Joint Application For Chet And Marcie Brown To Change Ballot (the						
20	"Application"). There being no objection, and good cause appearing therefor, the Application be						
21	and hereby is GRANTED.						
22	IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that						
23 24	1. The time for hearing on TPL's and the Committee's Joint Application For Authority						
25	For Chet And Marcie Brown To Change Ballot On Joint Plan Of Reorganization By						
26	Official Committee Of Unsecured Creditors And Debtor (Dated January 8, 2015)						
27	From Rejection To Acceptance (FRBP 3018(a)) ("Application") be and hereby is						
28	shortened to allow it to be heard on Feb	oruary 11, 2015, at 10:00 a.m.					

1	2. TPL is authorized to serve notice and opportunity for hearing on the Application upon	
2	receipt of this Order. Notice of hearing shall be served via email or fax by noon on 2/1	0/15.
3	Objections may raise orally at the hearing.	
4		
5	***** END OF ORDER *****	
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	@ 1995 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
	3	

1		COURT SERV	ICE LIST	
2				
3	** All ECF Recipients			
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				
	ORDER: SHOUSTENBOG TIDEC# 662	Filed: 02/09/15 3	Entered: 02/09/13 16:25:56	Page 3 of
	l l	-		